# 502570621 11/15/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2616478

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HONG KYU CHOI	11/11/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYUNDAI WIA CORPORATION
Street Address:	153, JEONGDONG-RO, SEONGSAN-GU
Internal Address:	CHANGWON-SI
City:	GYEONGSANGNAM-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	642-110

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14080100

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: lwharton@stetinalaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MARK B. GARRED
Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE
Address Line 2: SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SNGPT-007US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK B. GARRED
Signature:	/Mark B. Garred/
Date:	11/15/2013

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = Executed Assignment\_\#page 1.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 031609 FRAME: 0596 .H \$40.00 14080

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number SNGPT-007US

Whereas, I, <u>HONG KYU CHOI</u>, hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>DRIVING DEVICE FOR REAR WHEELS OF A FOUR WHEEL DRIVING ELECTRIC VEHICLE</u> for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on or about the date of this assignment.

Whereas, Hyundai Wia Corporation of Gyeorigsangnam-do, Republic of Korea herein referred to as "Assignee"

whose mailing address is 153, Jeongdong-ro, Seongsan-qu, Changwon-si, Gyeongsangnam-do 642-110, Republic

of Korea is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof. and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

odw ii
within d that cuted

PATENT REEL: 031609 FRAME: 0597

**RECORDED: 11/15/2013**